mpP

PUMPS

by Gardner Denver

ANSI A-40 design SERIES 700 centrifugal pumps are available in ductile iron
construction with stainless steel fasteners and choice of either mechanical
seal or stuffing box design. With enclosed impeller, capacities range from 900
GPM with heads up to 170 feet.

Enclosed impeller is dynamically balanced to improve efficiency and bearing
life. Standard carbon / ceramic / Viton mechanical seal is self-adjusting and

CALL TOLL FREE 877-742-2878 FOR SALES AND SUPPORT

SERIES 700

4" x 3" End Suction Centrifugal Pump

corrosion resistant to handle almost any liquid.

Tested pumps are available with or without motors. Various impeller

diameters are available to suit different head/flow requirements.

SPECIFICATIONS:

Suction And Discharge
Materials Of Construction
Flow

Head Feet

Impeller

Motor

Drive Options

Seal

Max Solid Size

4" x 3" 150# ANSI Flanges
Ductile iron

Up to 900 GPM

Upto 170

13" enclosed

Up to 40 HP

Close coupled 256JP, Pedestal

Special seal material combinations
available (consult factory), Standard
carbon / ceramic / Viton

.65"

Return to BurtProcess.com

Application

« Agricultural
« Commercial
« Industrial

« OEM


https://burtprocess.com/

SERIES 700

MODEL __ SERIES 700
200 SIZE 4X3
. 551 IMPELLER DIA.
-13.0 DIA 55%-60-1 65/ g | SPEED 1750 RPM
160 13- 37 == W
—12.0( R e Y
ERR! 7 TN 68
120=11.0 T AN SN TP 165
b —Iﬂ]) ]0 T AT VST SR T T 80%
& r R TS TR IS 140 HP
é 80—9.0 I/ T -;\\\\ - \/ = : - ;\
T N = \: B 9 %0
- S L ~J »
= 4 S ST NPSHR
= 10 HP 7 FT.
0 1 20
——-t 1 NPSHR 15
= 10
5
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(WP (02555200 rx s 3585 SERIES 700

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



SERIES 700

MODEL __ SERIES700
245 T SIZE AX3
2000 RPM L 5,513__60__\.55__68 IMPELLER DIA. 13.00
T AN ¥ 0 VARIOUS RPM
IRNAENANNESN
<00 ImE SNV, SV SRS NEE NI
175 < / ANl S 168
= Dl N - il N > /\. 6_.
L1160 I AR A T N T TR 165
E AFER-NNAND N Y D T ]
) AL TTALY i [~ WEdBAEN 60%
i 3 4 T ~
(m] 120=14b SN / v / A ‘\_), \> : \/ » I
o T T A A T TR A T T 50 HP
3 A /“\lf // > Y'/ \,</ 40
- / b LT T
IS 80 Il Ilb ‘\// Vi // --: | u L~ ‘\; [ 80 , NPSHR
N I T N 11 I~ y
O O Y A TR o =T 50 7 FT
F 87017 7 T 1 el a4
40 A S P 20
FSHP T ] L NPSHR 15
0 T 10
5

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N-5107-2

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
@ (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

SERIES 700



by

mP

PUMPS

Gardner Denve

SERIES 700

.50

‘ 12.56 407 o

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

.688 THRU (8) HOLES
EQ. SPACED AS SHOWN ON *\
A 7.500 B.C. )

.00

.688 THRU (2) HOLES

SERIES 700



SERIES 700

PART ITEM PART ITEM
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
27159 1 Housing Assembly 1 26686 21 Eye bolt 1
41475 2 Drain Plug 1/4" incl. 26258 22  Washer 1
27205 3 Drain plug 1.25" incl. 22461 23 Nut5/8-11 1
26673 4  WearRing incl. 41479 24 Drain plug 12" 1
*| 27146 5 Gasket- housing 1 25299 25 Key1/45¢.x1.5" 1
26674 6 S eelbolt 1 *| 33472 26  O-ring 1
26675 7  Washer - impeller 1 *| 33059 27 ShaftSleeve 1
*| 27403 8  Gasket- rulon 1 26680 28 Slinger 1
27140 9  Impeller 13" 1 33056 29 Bearing Body 1
27141 9  Impeller 12" 1 33053 30 BallBearing - Single 1
27143 9  Impeller 11" 1 33051 31 Retainer - Bearing 1
27144 9 Impeller 10" 1 21268 32 Hexnut3/8-16 5
26972 10  Spring Holder 1 21274 33 Capscrew 3/8-16 1.25" 3
*| 26685 11 Seal - Carbon/Ceramic/NViton 1 43926 34 Capscrew 3/8-16 1.5" 3
* 26752 11 Seal- Severe Service 1 33052 35 Shaft 1
27155 12 Seal Housing 1 33054 36 Ball Bearing - Double 1
21274 13 Capscrew 3/8-16 x 1.25" 4 33057 37 Snapring 1.43 x.109 1
21266 14 Washer 1/8 x 3/8" 12 33058 38 Snapring 3.936 x.109 1
41475 15 Drain plug 1 26796 39 Key.25x.25x2.125" 1
21254 16 Washer 4 21275 40 Capscrew 3/8-16 2.5" 2
27147 17 Capscrew 1/2-13 1.75" 4 26667 41  Support- Bearing Housing 1
27134 18 Adaptor 1 27248 42 Capscrew 5/8-18 2
21254 19 Lock washer 1/2 x 7/8" 14 26258 43 Washer 5/8" 3
27147 20 Capscrew 1/2-13 1.75" 12 27157 44  Spacer 1
* RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS
34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
MP (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 SERIES 700

by Gardner Denver

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



SERIES 700

ITEM NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 33489 PIPE PLUG .- 1 1/4"N.P.T. 1 14 21254 LOCKWASHER-S.S. - 1/2 14
2 33479 HOUSING - DUCTILE IRON 1 15 27147 CAPSCREW -S.S. - 1/2-13 X 1.75" 16
* 3 26673 WEAR RING - STEEL 1 16 21268 HEX NUT-S.S. - 3/8" 5
* 4 26674 SEALBOLT -S.S.-1/2-13 1 17 27157 SPACER STL. 1
5 26675 WASHER-S.S. 1 18 21266 LOCKWASHERS.S. - 3/8" 6
* 6 27403 GASKET - RULON-LD - 1.7 X .56 X .03 1 19 26667 BRACKET C 1
7 27140 IMPELLER D. - @13.0 ENCL. 1 20 21275 CAPSCREW - S.S. - 3/8-16 X 2.5" 2
* 8 27146  GASKET NI-2085 - HOUSING 1 21 21274 HEX HD. CAPSCREW S.S. - 3.8-16 X 1.25 4
* 9 26685 SEAL - @1.75 - CERAMIC - VITON 1 22 22461 HEXNUT-S.S. -5/8" 1
10 27155 SEAL ADAPTER - DUCTILE IRON 1 23 26258 LOCKWASHER - STEEL - 5/8" 3
11 21267 PIPEPLUG - S.S. - 1/4"N.P.T. 1 24 26686 EYE BOLT - STEEL - 5/8-11 1
12 27134  ADAPTER - CAST IRON 1 25 33186 BODY ASSY. C. 1
13 41479 PIPEPLUG-C.-1/2"N.P.T. 1 26 27248 HEX HD. CAPSCREW ZPS 3/8-18 X 3.50" 2

*- RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
MP (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469

SERIES 700
by Gardner Denver (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com


http://www.tcpdf.org

